FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 108 by Representative Pylant

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "1151" and insert in lieu thereof "1150(A), 1151,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 12, delete "1151" and insert in lieu thereof "1150(A), 1151,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 12

- 8 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 9 "Art. 1150. Definitions
- 10 As used in this Chapter:

(4) "Infant" means all of the following:

a (a) A child not previously subjected to abuse or neglect; who is not more
than sixty days old as determined within a reasonable degree of medical certainty by
an examining physician.

16(b) A child not previously subjected to abuse or neglect who was discharged17from a neonatal intensive care unit not more than sixty days prior to the date of18relinquishment as determined by an examining physician in conjunction with the19staff of the designated emergency care facility at which the child was relinquished.

20 * * * *"